RESOLUTION NO. 25-1996

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF REBECCA DICKINSON AS THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, the administration recruited a new Public Works Director; and

WHEREAS, a selection committee consisting of the Mayor, City Administrator, Finance Director, Community Development Director, Human Resources Director, City Clerk, City Attorney, Public Works Superintendent, and three Council Members performed interviews for the position of Public Works Director; and

WHEREAS, section 2.08.170 of the Lake Forest Park Municipal Code requires the appointment of the Public Works Director by the Mayor and confirmation by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has extended an employment offer to Rebecca Dickinson and she has accepted the Mayor's offer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. CONFIRMATION.</u> The City Council confirms the appointment by the Mayor of Rebecca Dickinson as the Public Works Director of Lake Forest Park.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this 9th day of January 2025.

| | APPROVED: | |
|------------------------|------------------------|--|
| | Thomas French Mayor | |
| ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: | | |
| Matt McLean City Clerk | | |

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO.: